OP \$165.00 74021376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		08/18/2015	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kapak Company, LLC	
Street Address:	12025 Tricon Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45246	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74021376	RIP-STRIP	
Serial Number:	74021490	КАРАК	
Serial Number:	74031091	STANDPAK	
Serial Number:	74031170	E-Z ZIP	
Serial Number:	75117822	E Z ZIP RESEALABLE PACKAGING	
Serial Number:	77174675	SHAKERPAK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5137620037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139773486

Email: abrown@katzteller.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Brown

Address Line 1: 255 E Fifth St Ste 2400
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0888

source=Ampac Kapak Company, LLC Release of TM Security Interest#page1.tif source=Ampac Kapak Company, LLC Release of TM Security Interest#page2.tif source=Ampac Kapak Company, LLC Release of TM Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0889

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of August 18, 2015 ("Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Lenders (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Kapak Company, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or Confirmatory Grant referenced below.

WHEREAS, Ampac Holdings, LLC (the "Borrower"), the Grantor, certain Subsidiaries of the Borrower, and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of September 30, 2010 (the "Confirmatory Grant") to the Collateral Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the USPTO on October 7, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4292/0471; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Collateral Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0890

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

 ${\bf JPMorgan\ Chase\ Bank,\ N.A.,\ as\ Collateral}$

Agent

Name: Steven P. Sullivan Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

1	Serial #: 74021376 Mark: RIP-STRIP	Filing Dt: 01/22/1990	Reg #: 1621182	Reg. Dt: 11/06/1990
2	Serial #: 74021490 Mark: KAPAK	Filing Dt: 01/22/1990	Reg #: 1623731	Reg. Dt: 11/20/1990
3	Serial #: 74031091 Mark: STANDPAK	Filing Dt: 02/21/1990	Reg #: 1625960	Reg. Dt: 12/04/1990
4	Serial #: 74031170 Mark: E-Z ZIP	Filing Dt: 02/21/1990	Reg #: 1642051	Reg. Dt: 04/23/1991
5	Serial #: 75117822 Mark: E Z ZIP RESEAL	Filing Dt: 06/12/1996 ABLE PACKAGING	Reg #: 2368965	Reg. Dt: 07/18/2000
6	Serial #: 77174675 Mark: SHAKERPAK	Filing Dt: 05/07/2007	Reg #: 3410160	Reg. Dt: 04/08/2008

RECORDED: 08/20/2015